
Community Resource List for Ostomy Care 2016 
The following is a list of local Wound, Ostomy, and Continence Nurses (WOCN) to use as a resource. In addition, there are a number of ostomy 
clinics in the area. Once discharged from the hospital, LTC, or home care, patients with ostomies are not alone and can contact a professional if 
they have future ostomy care needs. 

HOSPITAL INPATIENT 
*Denotes that this particular facility or nurse accepts outpatient referrals/physician orders for treatment and your patient can be seen for ostomy related problems. 

Anne Arundel Medical Center 
*Laura Alberico-Klug, BSN, RN, CWON 
*Jennifer Davis, BSN, RN, CWON 
*Sarah McClain, BSN, RN, CWON 
smcclain@aahs.org     
*Michelle Perkins, BS, RN, CWON 
443-481-5508 
443-481-5177 
 
Greater Baltimore Medical Center 
*Ruth Cowles, BSN, RN, CWON 
rcowles@gbmc.org  
*Denise Hodges MSN, RN, CWOCN 
dhodges@gbmc.org  
*Pam Parrish, BA, RN, CWOCN 
pparrish@gbmc.org   
*Colleen Simpson, BSN, RN, CWON 
csimpson@gbmc.org  
443-849-6992 
 
Hanover Hospital (PA) 
*Sharon Brady, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
bradysh@hanoverhospital.org    717-316-7007 
 

Johns Hopkins Hospital 
Kelly Heffron, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
kheffro1@jhmi.edu    410-955-6647 
Rhonda Holbrook, RN, CWOCN 
rholbro3@jhmi.edu    410-955-6667 
*Kathleen Potter, BSN, RN, COCN 
kpotter@jhmi.edu    410-955-6667 
Nancy Sujeta, RN, CWOCN 
nsujeta@jhmi.edu    410-955-6667 
*Joanne Walker, MS, RN, CWOCN 
jwalker@jhmi.edu    410-955-5367 
 
Johns Hopkins Children Center 
*Kimberly Haus McIltrot, DNP, CPNP, CWOCN 
Pediatric WOCN and Certified Biofeedback 
kmciltro@jhmi.edu    410-614-4615 
*Accepts pediatric surgery outpatient referrals 
at JHH, Greenspring Station, and Howard 
County. 
*Margaret Birdsong, MSN, CPNP, RN, 
CWOCN 
Pediatric Surgery 
mbirdson@jhmi.edu    410-614-4615 
 
Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center 
Rachel Moseley, MS, BSN, RN, CWON, APHN 
rmosele1@jhmi.edu    410-550-6707 
Cynthia Walker, MSN, APRN-CNS, CWON 
cwalke33@jhmi.edu    410-550-5951 
 

LifeBridge Health 
Carroll Hospital Center 
*Christine Arrowood, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
410-871-6839 
 
LifeBridge Health 
Northwest Hospital Center 
Charlotte Foster, RN, CWON 
410-521-2200 
 
LifeBridge Health 
Sinai Hospital of Baltimore 
Heather Casper, BSN, RN, CWON 
hcasper@lifebridgehealth.org    410-601-4243 
Christine Jacobs, BSN, RN, CWON 
chrjacob@lifebridgehealth.org    410-601-6657 
Heather Spinelli, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
hspinelli@lifebridgehealth.org    410-601-6657 
 
Medstar Franklin Square Medical Center 
Jeanne Arseneau, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
jeanne.e.arseneau@medstar.net     
Carla Zahradka, RN, OMS 
carla.s.zahradka@medstar.net     
443-777-7970 
 
 



 

HOSPITAL INPATIENT 
*Denotes that this particular facility or nurse accepts outpatient referrals/physician orders for treatment and your patient can be seen for ostomy related problems. 

(continued) 
Medstar Good Samaritan Hospital 
Melanie Karner, BA, BSN, RN, DNC, CWOCN 
melanie.l.karner@medstar.net    443-444-5921 
Michele T. Pitt, BA, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
michele.pitt@medstar.net    443-444-3781 
 
Medstar Harbor Hospital 
Joan Sullivan, MSN, MAS, RN, CWOCN 
410-350-2618 
 
Mercy Medical Center 
Harriet Pilert, MS, RN, COCN 
hpilert@mdmercy.com    410-576-5272 
Lisa Owens, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
lowens2@mdmercy.com    410-332-9605 
Tonnie Warfield, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
twarfiel@mdmercy.com    410-659-5696 
 
 
Union Hospital of Cecil County 
Jen Zingo, RN, WCC, OMS  
jzingo@uhcc.com    410-398-4000 x 2440 
 

University of Maryland Medical Center 
Bret Anderson, BA, RN, CWOCN 
410-328-7448 
Frances Magliacane, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
410-328-4883 
Jeanette Massabni, MS, RN, AGNP-C, 
CWOCN 
410-328-2068 
Keisha McElveen, MS, RN, CWOCN 
410-328-4459 
Julianna Sapp, BSN, RN, WOCN 
410-328-4403 
Gwendolyn Williams, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
410-328-7109 
 
University of Maryland 
Baltimore Washington Medical Center 
Deanna Zaganas, BS, RN, WOCN 
dzaganas@bwmc.umms.org    410-787-4579 
 
University of Maryland 
Harford Memorial Hospital 
Darlene Bobo, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
dbobo@uchs.org    443-843-5346 
 
 

University of Maryland 
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Judy Stasuk, MSN, RN, CWOCN, CFCN 
judystasuk@umm.edu    410-427-5364 
Molly Lemanski, BS, RN, OCN, CWOCN 
mollylemanski@umm.edu    410-427-5364 
 
University of Maryland 
Upper Chesapeake Medical Center 
*Carolee Johnson, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
443-643-2909 
Christie Webb, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
cwebb@uchs.org 
Sarah Woodhouse, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
swoodhouse@uchs.org 
 
 
 



 

OUTPATIENT OSTOMY CLINIC 
Anne Arundel Medical Center 
Outpatient Wound Center 
443-481-5187 
Laura Alberico-Klug, BSN, RN, CWON 
Michelle Perkins, BS, RN, CWON 
 
Johns Hopkins Bayview Medical Center 
Ambulatory Wound/Ostomy Care 
Kelly Carnaggio, RN, CWCN 
kcarnag1@jhmi.edu    410-550-6839 
Maureen Clark, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
mclark61@jhmi.edu    410-550-6839 
Cindy Shephard, BA, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
cshepha2@jhmi.edu    410-550-8307 
 
LifeBridge Health 
Northwest Hospital Center 
Melissa McCoy, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
mmccoy@lifebridgehealth.org    410-521-8390 

 

Mercy Medical Center 
Harriet Pilert, MSN, RN, COCN 
hpilert@mdmercy.com    410-576-5272 
 
Union Hospital Outpatient Ostomy Clinic 
410-392-7075 
Jen Zingo, RN, WCC, OMS  
jzingo@uhcc.com    410-398-4000 x 2440 
 
University of Maryland 
Baltimore Washington Medical Center 
Deanna Zaganas, BS, RN, WOCN, FNE-A 
dzaganas@bwmc.umms.org    410-787-4579 
 

University of Maryland 
Center for Wound Care at Upper 
Chesapeake Medical Center 
443-643-3500 
Susan Simpkins, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
ssimpkins@uchs.org 
Darlene Bobo, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
dbobo@uchs.org  
Christie Webb, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
cwebb@uchs.org 
Sarah Woodhouse, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
swoodhouse@uchs.org 
 
University of Maryland 
St. Joseph Medical Center 
Center for Advanced Wound and Ostomy 
Care 
Melissa Venker, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
melissavenker@umm.edu    410-427-2345 
 

HOME HEALTH AGENCY 
Amedisys Home Health Care, Inc. 
Donna Baker, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
donna.baker@Amedisys.com    443-243-0064 
Irene Repka, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
410-420-6412 
 
Bayada Home Health 
410-823-0880 
Sue Grafton, BSN, RN, CWCN 
Michelle Lindsey-Hybdzinski, MS, RN, 
CWOCN, COS-C 
443-928-9856 
 

HomeCall, Inc. 
Phyllis Green, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
phyllis.green@lhcgroup.com    240-575-3157 
Kathleen Abramson, RN, CWOCN 
kathleen.abramson@ihcgroup.com     
 
Johns Hopkins Home Care Group 
410-288-8000 
Brenda Hensley, MSN, RN, CWOCN 
bhensle1@jhmi.edu    443-977-7244 
 

Medstar VNA 
410-933-2900 
DeDe Bycoffe, RN, CWON 
Pat Hynes MS, RN, CWOCN 
 
VNA of Maryland 
410-594-2600 
Celeste Harris, BSN, RN, CWCN 
c.harris@vnamd.com  
Ruth Riggs, BSN, RN, CWCN 
r.riggs@vnamd.com  
Bernie Rock, BSN, RN, CWON 
b.rock@vnamd.com 
 



 

LONG TERM CARE / SENIOR LIVING / REHAB 
University of Maryland 
Rehabilitation and Orthopaedic Institute 
410-448-6321 
Maria Hardinger, MS, RN, CWOCN, CRRN 
mhardinger@umm.edu 
 

Vantage House Wellness Center 
410-992-1253 
Augustine O. Opeewee-OJ, CRNP, CWCN 
 

 

SUPPORT GROUPS 
Center for Wound Care at Harford Memorial 
Hospital 
2nd or 3rd Sunday of each month 
For more information call: 
443-843-6600 
 

Carroll Hospital Center 
2nd Wednesday of every month except August 
from 7—8:00pm at Carroll Hospital 
Contact Chris Arrowood for more information:   
410-871-6839 
 
Greater Baltimore Ostomy Association 
Meetings every other month at the Canticle 
Room of UMMC St. Joseph Medical Center 
Contact Joan for more information: 
410-381-6969 or email 
GreaterBaltimoreOstomyAssoc@gmail.com 
 

Johns Hopkins Hospital 
Bladder Cancer Support Group (for those who 
have or will have a urinary tract 
reconstruction/diversion.) 
1st Thursday of every other month: Feb, Apr, 
Jun, Oct, Dec from 1—3:00pm 
Contact Joanne Walker for more information:   
jwalker@jhmi.edu    410-955-5367 

OTHER 
Austin Pharmacy Education and Wellness 
Center 
410-773-0300 
Sue Currence, BSN, RN, CWON 
suecurr@verizon.net  
Joan Selekof, BSN, RN, CWOCN 
joan2755@comcast.net   
Colleen Simpson, BSN, RN, CWON 
colleens38@yahoo.com  
 

Hospice of the Chesapeake 
410-987-2003 
Katheryn Neuman, BSN, RN, WCC, CWON 
kneuman@hospicechesapeake.org  

Sue Currence, BSN, RN, CWON 
Private Consultant 
suecurr@verizon.net    410-382-2341  
 
Mary Haddow, RN, CWCN 
Community Care  
Private MD office 
301-774-5600 or 410-531-2200 
 

 


